	1	06	-09-2006			
	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92			т	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
96	Docket No. 70054-00065	er of Patents and Haussen 10.		original	documents or copy thereof.	
6-2.	RONALD M. KURTZ         Additional name(s) of com         Yes X No         3. Nature of conveyance:         Assignment         Security Agreement         Other         Execution Date:         May 2, 2	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         Yes       No         Nature of conveyance:       Merger         Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       JUN 0 2 2006         Execution Date:       May 2, 2006         Application number(s) or patent number(s):		<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party:         <ul> <li>Name: INTRALASE CORP.</li> <li>Internal Address:</li></ul></li></ol>		
	A. Patent Application No(s).: <u>11/369,197</u> B. Patent No(s).:					
		Additional number	s attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 I	No		
	concerning document sho Name: <u>David M. Morse</u> Internal Address: Connolly P. O. Bo	Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP x 2207 ton, DE 19899	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41): (Included his Deposi	with filing fees) t Account for any fee required	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature:</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Date: May 30, 2006</li> <li>Date: May 30, 2006</li> </ul>					
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	4)				
	8/2006 BBYRNE 00006078 50368	orded with required cover sheet Director — U.S. P 11369197 Mail Ste	atent and Trademark Off op: Assignments	ice		
01 F	C:8021 (40.00 DA )		O. Box 1450			
	including time for reviewin Send comments regarding	this sample cover sheet is estir	e data needed, and comp . Patent and Trademark O	leting and ffice, Offic	reviewing the sample cover sheet.	

PATENT REEL: 017954 FRAME: 0140 Assignment Page 1 of 2

÷,

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RONALD M. KURTZ, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4 Carina, Irvine, California 92603, have invented a new and useful METHOD OF TRANSPLANTING A CORNEA, for which application papers for United States Letters Patent were filed March 6, 2006, and awarded Serial No. 11/369,197; and

WHEREAS, INTRALASE CORP., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 9701 Jeronimo, Irvine, California 92618, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, RONALD M. KURTZ, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said INTRALASE CORP., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said INTRALASE CORP., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

M.14

457047\_1

• •

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)		
-	) ss		
COUNTY OF Orange	)		
		Ω	
On 05 02 06 befor	eme, Judith Lynn	Kusso	, personally
appeared RONALD M. KURTZ, v	who		

 $\underline{X}$  is personally known to me

- OR -

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Judeth Lynn Russo

457047\_1